713 7]

TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

Add:Build D, No0.1515 Fengnan East Road,jiaoJiang,Taizhou City, Zhejiang

CUTTERS - SPARE PARTS

! ,"“ s
\ { , : };‘A'a:}g
T %
YA ‘) oy
v ey
el

o -

- ‘1.":;0 3
-, .::"'U'
-

H

@,xs
1'_;: <
A



TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

—

Model

Engine type

Displacement

Rated Oulput Power&Relevant Speed
Fuel Mixture Ratio

Fuel Tank Capacity
Engline Qil Tank Capacity
Guide Bar

Chain Pitch

Chain Gauge

Met Weight

Color Box Size

MoDp.Sawmill

Chain Saw

Z5.08

SAWMILL
Maximum cutting thickness 150mm
Maximum culting diameter 750mm
Net weight 8KG

Color Box Size  1000x300x80mm

T

TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

~

bt

Chain Saw

| .'ISVlﬁ

Model

Engine type
Displacement

Rated Output Power&Relevant Speed
Fuel Mixture Ratio

Fuel Tank Capacity
Engline Qil Tank Capacity
Guide Bar

Chain Pitch

Chain Gauge

MNet Weight

Color Box Size

066

2 Stroke

91.6cc
5.2kw/9300rpm
25/1(Gasoline 25: Two-cycle Qil 1)
680ml

360m1

24" 30"

38"

0.058"

Tkg
480x290x330cm

382

2 Stroke

72.2cc
3.3kw/7500rpm
25/1(Gasoline 25: Two-cycle Qil 1)
680ml

360ml

20" 24"

38"

0.063"

6.7kg
450x260x300mm

Sawmill

2 Stroke

105.7cc

4 8kw/B000rpm
25/M1(Gasoline 25: Two-cycle Qil 1)
1200ml

530mi1

25" 30"

0.404

0.063"

10.7kg
535x315x325mm

070

2 Stroke

105.7cc
4.8kw/8000rpm
251 (Gasoline 25: Two-cycle Oil 1)
1200ml

530mi

30" 36" 42"
0.404"

0.063"

10.Tkg
535x315%325mm

Model

Engine type
Displacement

Rated Qutput Power&Relevant Speed
Fuel Mixture Ratio

Fuel Tank Capacity
Engline Qil Tank Capacity
Guide Bar

Chain Pitch

Chain Gauge

MNet Weight

Color Box Size

380/381

2 Stroke

T72.2¢cc
3.3kw/7500rpm
25/1(Gasoline 25: Two-cycle Qil 1)
680ml

360mI

20" 24"

38"

0.063"

6.7kg
450x260x300mm

250

2 Stroke

45.5¢cc
2.3kw/9500rpm
25/1(Gasoline 25: Two-cycle Qil 1)
470ml

200ml

16" 18"

3r8"

0.050"

Skg
440x260x285mm




TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

—

Model

Engine type
Displacement

Rated Output Power&Relevant Speed
Fuel Mixture Ratio

Fuel Tank Capacity
Engline Qil Tank Capacity
Guide Bar

Chain Pitch

Chain Gauge

Net Weight

Color Box Size

Chain Saw

Z5.08

4000

2 Stroke

39.6cc
1.5kwf11000rpm
25M(Gasoline 25: Two-cycle Qil 1)
410ml

240ml

167

38"

0.050"

4.3kg
470x250%330mm

Model

Engine type
Displacement

Rated Output Power&Relevant Speed
Fuel Mixture Ratio

Fuel Tank Capacity
Engline Oil Tank Capacity
Guide Bar

Chain Pitch

Chain Gauge

MNet Weight

Color Box Size

4200ES

2 Stroke

39.6cc
1.5kw/11000rpm
25/ (Gasoline 25: Two-cycle Qil 1)
410ml

240m|

16

28"

0.050"

4.3kg
470x250%330mm

| HE B

Model

Engine type
Displacement

Rated Output Power&Relevant Speed
Fuel Mixture Ratio

Fuel Tank Capacity
Engline Qil Tank Capacity
Guide Bar

Chain Pitch

Chain Gauge

MNet Weight

Color Box Size

TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

oy
F

~

s,
W

'§:

5200
2 Stroke

49.3¢ce

2.0kw/7500rpm

25/1(Gasoline 25: Two-cycle Qil 1)
550ml

260ml

18" 20" 22"

0.325" 38"

0.058" 0.063"

6.0kg

490x260x300mm

Chain Saw

| .'ISVlﬁ

5800

2 Stroke

54.6¢cc

2. 2kw(7500rpm
25/1(Gasoling 25: Two-cycle Qil 1)
550ml

260ml

18" 20" 22°
0.325" 3/8"
0.058" 0.063"
6.0kg
490x260x300mm

Model

Engine type
Displacement

Rated Qutput Power&Relevant Speed
Fuel Mixture Ratio

Fuel Tank Capacity
Engline Qil Tank Capacity
Guide Bar

Chain Pitch

Chain Gauge

MNet Weight

Color Box Size

268

2 Stroke

69cc

3. 2kwi7500rpm
25M(Gasoline 25: Two-cycle Qil 1)
750ml

450ml

20" 247

38"

0.063"

6.0kg
480x265x315mm

180

2 Stroke

31.8cc
1.5kw/9500rpm
25/1(Gasoline 25: Two-cycle Qil 1)
250ml

145ml

14" 16"

3/8"

0.050°

3.9kg
380x250x280mm




TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

——

Model

Engine type
Displacement

Rated Output Power&Relevant Speed
Fuel Mixture Ratio

Fuel Tank Capacity
Engline Qil Tank Capacity
Guide Bar

Chain Pitch

Chain Gauge

Met Weight

Color Box Size

2500

2 Stroke

254ce
1.0kwi7T500rpm
25/1(Gasoline 25: Two-cycle il 1)
230ml

160mil

10" 12" 14"

38"
0.043%0.050"
3.2kg
310x250x230mm

Chain Saw

FSVH)

3600

2 Stroke

25.4cc
1.0kw/7500rpm
25M1(Gasoline 25: Two-cycle Qil 1)
260mi

180mI

10" 12" 147

kil
0.043"/0.050"
3.2kg
310x250x230mm

TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

™ S
L -
&

Model

Engine type
Displacement

Rated Output Power&Relevant Speed
Fuel Mixture Ratio

Fuel Tank Capacity
Engline Qil Tank Capacity
Guide Bar

Chain Pitch

Chain Gauge

Met Weight

Color Box Size

3900

2 Stroke

254cc
1.0kw/7500rpm
25M(Gasoline 25: Two-cycle Qil 1)
230ml

160ml

100 12" 14"

38"
0.043%0.050"
3.2kg
310x250:230mm

Brush Cutter

| :ls‘ﬂﬁ

Model

Engine

Engine type

Max power
Displacement
Carburetor Type
Fuel Tank
GWIN.W Engine
G.WIN.W Shaft
Packing Size Engine
Packing Size Shaft

CX35

1E140F

Single Cylinder Air Cooled, 4 Stroke
1.0kw

35.8¢cc

Diaphragm type
1000ml

4.3kg

2.8kg
315x300x225mm
1650x100x100mm

BG35

1E140F

Single Cylinder,Air Cocled, 4 Stroke
1.0kw

35.8¢cc

Diaphragm type
1000ml

4.7kg

3.2kg
330x310x405mm
1500x100x100mm

Model

Engine

Engine type

Max power
Displacement
Carburetor Type
Fuel Tank
G.WIN.W Engine
GW/N.W Shaft
Packing Size Engine
Packing Size Shaft

BG35H
1E140F

Single Cylinder Air Cooled. 4 Stroke
1.0kw

35.8cc

Diaphragm type
1000mil

4.2kg

3.4kg
355x310x540mm
1500x100x100mm




TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

——

Model

Engine

Engine type

Max power
Displacement
Carburetor Type
Fuel Tank
G.W/MN.W Engine
GW/MN.W Shaft
Packing Size Engine
Packing Size Shaft

@m

CG139B
1E139F

Single Cylinder Air Cooled. 4 Stroke
0.75kw

e

Diaphragm type
1000mi

4.3kg

2.8kg
330x230x330mm
1650:100x100mm

Brush Cutter

FISVN)

CG139HS
1E139F

Single Cylinder Air Coocled. 4 Stroke
0.75kw

3lce

Diaphragm type
1000mI

4.3kg

2.8kg
330x230x330mm
1650x100x100mm

Model

Engine

Engine type

Max power
Displacement
Carburetor Type
Fuel Tank
GWIN.W Engine
G.WIN.W Shaft
Packing Size Engine
Packing Size Shaft

CG139

1E139F

Single Cylinder,Air Cooled. 4 Stroke
0.75kw

Iec

Diaphragm type
1000ml

4.3kg

2.8kg
330x230x330mm
1650:100x100mm

BG139

1E139F

Single Cylinder, Air Cooled, 4 Stroke
0.75kw

Jee

Diaphragm type
1000mi

4.7kg

3.2kg
330x240x360mm
1500x100x100mm

TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

N S
AP

&

% ¥
x'}-éi“

Brush Cutter

| :ls‘ﬂﬁ

Model

Engine

Engine type

Max power
Displacement
Carburetor Type
Fuel Tank
G.W/N.W Engine
G.WIN.W Shaft
Packing Size Engine
Packing Size Shaft

CX25

GX25

Single Cylinder Air Cooled. 2 Stroke
0.72kw

25¢cc

Diaphragm type
530ml

3.5kg

3.2kg
320x300x225mm
1650x100x100mm

GX50

G50

Single Cylinder,Air Cocled, 2 Stroke
1.47kw

47 9cc

Diaphragm type
630ml

4.2kg

3.2kg
330x230x330mm
1650x100x100mm

Model

Engine

Engine type

Max power
Displacement
Carburetor Type
Fuel Tank
GWMIN.W Engine
G.W/N.W Shaft
Packing Size Engine
Packing Size Shaft

CG260

1E34F

Single Cylinder,Air Cooled, 2 Stroke
0.7Tkw

25.4cc

Diaphragm type
1000ml

3.5kg

3.2kg
320x300x200mm
1650x100x100mm

CG330

1E36F

Single Cylinder Air Cooled. 2 Stroke
0.9kw

33ce

Diaphragm type
1000mi

4.7kg

3.2kg
330x230x330mm
1650x100x100mm




TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

Model

Engine

Engine type

Max power
Displacement
Carburetor Type
Fuel Tank
G.W/N.W Engine
G.W/N.W Shaft
Packing Size Engine
Packing Size Shaft

CG430
1E40-5
Single Cylinder Air Cooled, 2 Stroke
1.25kw

42.7cc

Diaphragm type
1200ml

4.7kg

3.2kg
320x230x320mm
1650x100x100mm

Brush Cutter

2ISYN |

W

CG430

1E40-5

Single Cylinder, Air Cooled, 2 Stroke
1.25kw

42.Tce

Diaphragm type
1200ml

4.3kg

2.2kg
320x230x320mm
1650x100x100mm

e ,—#}Tﬁ

Model

Engine

Engine type

Max power
Displacement
Carburetor Type
Fuel Tank

G.W/N.W Engine
Packing Size Engine

42.Tee

4.3kg

CG4304in 1
1E34F/36F 40F-5
Single Cylinder Air Cooled, 2 Stroke
1.25kw

Diaphragm type
700ml

1080x290x280(130)mm 7

b
&

TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

D

¥
& g

Water Pump

| :ls‘ffﬂ

Model 411-L 411-R

Engine 1E40-6 1E40-6

Engine type Single Cylinder,Air Cooled, 2 Stroke Single Cylinder Air Cooled. 2 Stroke
Max power 1.4kw 1.4kw

Displacement 40.2¢cc 40.2cc

Carburetor Type Float type Float type

Fuel Tank 1000mil 1000ml

G.W/MN.W Engine 4.Tkg 4.3kg

G.W/IN.W Shaft 3.2kg 2.2kg

Packing Size Engine 320x300x220mm 320x300x220mm

Packing Size Shaft 1650x100x100mm 1650x100x100mm

Model WP330 WP430 WP35

Engine 1E36F 1E40-5 1E140F

Engine type 2 Stroke 2 Stroke 4 Stroke

Max power 0.9kw 1.25kw 1.0kw
Displacement 33ce 42.7ce 35.8¢cc
Carburetor Type Diaphragm type Diaphragm type Diaphragm type
Fuel Tank 1200ml 1200m! 1000ml
Diameter i 1.57 i

Suction head m m im

Pump lift 26m 26m 26m

Packing Size 445x295x345mm 445x295x345mm 445x295x345mm




TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD. TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

Blower Blower

2ISUN

F 4

Engine

Engine type
Displacement(ml)
Power(kw/rpm)
Idle speed(rpm+200)
Noise(dba)
Spark plug
Fuel mix ratio
. N Fuel tank capacity(L)

e D AN Air velocity(m/s)
st Air volume(m3/s)
N.W/G.W(kg)
Style:
Dimension(mm)

Certificate

1E40FG

2-stroke air cooled

42.7
1.25/6500
2800
<105
L7T(Torch)
25:1~40:1
1.3
247
20.4
10.5/11
Husqvarna
420X335X450
CE

Engine
Engine type
Displacement(ml)
Power(kw/rpm)
Idle speed(rpm+200)
Noise(dba)
Spark plug
Fuel mix ratio
Fuel tank capacity(L)
Air velocity(m/s)

Air volume(m3/s)
N.W/G.W(kg)

Style:
Dimension(mm)

Certificate

1E34F

2-stroke air cooled

25.4
0.75/7500
2800
<108
L6
25:1~40:1
0.45
270
20.2
4.5/5.3

Husqvarna
420x280x360

CE

Engine
Engine type
Displacement(ml)
Power(kw/rpm)
Idle speed(rpm+200)
Noise(dba)
Spark plug
Fuel mix ratio
Fuel tank capacity(L)
Air velocity(m/s)
Air volume(m3/s)
N.W/G.W(kg)
Style:
Dimension(mm)

Certificate

1E48FP

2-stroke air cooled

63.3
2.7/6800
2800
<108
L8RTC(Torch)
25:1~40:1
1.5
247
20.4
10.5/11
KOMATSU
520X390X570

CE

73 /]

Engine
Engine type
Displacement(ml)
Power(kw/rpm)
Idle speed(rpm+200)
Noise(dba)
Spark plug
Fuel mix ratio
Fuel tank capacity(L)
Air velocity(m/s)
Air volume(m3/s)
N.W/G.W(kg)
Style:
Dimension(mm)

Certificate

1E49FP

2-stroke air cooled
79.3

2.7/7000
2800
<108

LO9RTC(Torch)
40:1~50:1
24
247
20.4
10.9/12

MARUYAMA
375x510x560

CE






TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD. Earth auger TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD. Weeder

woder: ssczuoeas IS Wodol: | eszoan I viocor: | ssszoicr [N odol: | sseuiear

Model: | BS-GT006

Engine: Twa Stioke Engine Two Stroke Engine Two Stroke Engine- Twa Stroke
Displacement: 51.2CC Displacement 51.2CC Displacement; 651.2CC Displacement: B3.3CC -
Cutput Pawer 1.4kwi1.9Hp Qutput Power: 1.4kw!1.9Hp Crtput Pawer; 1. Akwi 1 9Hp Cutput Power: 2 0kw/2.THp E ngl ne: TWO Stl’oke
Fuel Tank: 1000m1 Fuel Tank: 1000m| Fuel Tank: 1000m| Fuel Tank: 1300m| <
Displacement: 51.2CC
- - - B S B o - Output Power: 1.4kw/1.9Hp
Fuel Tank: 1000ml
Working Width: 300mm
. Working Depth: 100-150mm

Gear Box A Gear Box B Gear Box C

ol ol

Usual Drill One-piece Drill Alloy Drill Round Drill Ice Drill

80mm 800mm/1000mm

100mm 800mm/1000mm

150mm 800mm/1000mm

200mm 800mm/1000mm

250mm 800mm/1000mm

300mm 800mm/1000mm

400mm a00mm Model: | BS-GT010 JModel: |BS-GT006AJModel: | BS-GTO06F
500mm 800mm Engine: Two Stroke Engine: Two Stroke Engine: Two Stroke

; Displacement: £63.3CC Displacement: 63.3CC Displacement: 51.2CC

Output Power: 2.0kw/2.7Hp Output Power: 2.0kw/2.7Hp Output Power: 1.4kw/1.9Hp
200mm 800mm/1000mm Fuel Tank: 1300m| Fuel Tank: 1300ml Fuel Tank: 1000ml
250mm 800mm/1000mm Working Width: ~ 430mm Working Width: ~ 340mm Working Width: ~ 250mm

Extension Bar Double Spiral Single Spiral 300mm 800mm/1000mm Working Depth: ~ 150mm Working Depth: ~ 30mm Working Depth: 90mm



TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD. Weeder TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD. Weeder

ZsWN) | EEY

Modsl: | BSHPGO4

Engine: Two Stroke

Displacement: 42.7CC

Output Power: 1.25kw/1.6Hp

Fuel Tank: 1000ml

Pole Diameter: 26mm/28mm

Blade: Metal Blade or Nylon Cutter

Model: | BSHPCOS

Engine: Two Stroke

Displacement: 427CC

Output Power: 1.25kw/1.6Hp

Fuel Tank: 1000ml

Pole Diameter:  26mm/28mm

Blade: Metal Blade or Nylon Cutter

Model: | BS-HPC06 Model: |BS5209WEBA BS5209WEBB

Engine: Two Stroke Engine: Two Stroke Two Stroke
Displacement: ~ 42.7CC Displacement:  51.2CC 51.2CC
Output Power:  1.25kw/1.6Hp Output Power:  1.4kw/1.9Hp 1.4kw/1.9Hp
Fuel Tank: 1000ml Fuel Tank: 1000m| 1000m|

Pole Diameter:  26mm/28mm Pole Diameter: ~ 26mm/28mm 26mm

Blade: Metal Blade or Nylon Cutter Blade: Weeder Weeder




TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD. Multi Tools

ZISTN)

a
a o ap
> + :
- o
/
4 ¢
.f';-'
4
4
¢
BS4301MT-POLE SAW BS4301MT-HEDGE TRIMMER-(1) BS4301MT-WEEDER-(3)

BS5201MT-POLE SAW BS5201MT-HEDGE TRIMMER-(1) BS5201MT-WEEDER-(3)

&
a» B> D
ie o J
_ _ g
Q v 4
S
BS4301MT-WEEDER-(2) BS4301MT-TILLER-(5) BS4301MT-SNOW BLOWER
BS5201MT-WEEDER-(2) BS5201MT-TILLER-(5) BS5201MT-SNOW BLOWER

(Model: | BS4301MT BS5201MT

Engine: Two Stroke Two Stroke
Displacement: 42.7CC 51.2CC

OQutput Power: 1.25kw/1.6Hp 1.4kw/1 9Hp
Fuel Tank: 1000ml 1000ml

Pole Diameter: 26mm/28mm 26mm/28mmm

TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

_d_'-.. I

&
&
00

]
]

Jn

’
I
¥
4
&

(Model: | BS5209WECC

Engine:
Displacement:
Qutput Power:
Fuel Tank:
Pole Diameter:
Blade:

f-‘:z

Two Stroke
51.2CC
1.4kw/1.9Hp
1000mi
26mm
Weeder

Multi Tools

r 8
o

BS5209WECB

Two Stroke
51.2CC
1.4kw/1.9Hp
1000ml
26mm
Weeder

Model: |BS2e00PM |

Engine:

Displacement:

Qutput Power:

Fuel Tank:

Pole Diameter:

Blade:

Two Stroke
25.4CC
0.7kw/1.0Hp
730ml
26mm

Palm Harvester



TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

070 HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS

spare parts

EEYN)

M E——

TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

spare parts

070 HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS j

A1-12
Crankcase Stud mbx18 Stud m6x35
A8 A15-1
o
«a-
o
o' -
Connectar Connector ol line needle bearing needle bearing Check plate oil seal
A18 A21-22 A25-26 e
wé% ”““} * o~ @ .
7 D
Tank vent CRANK SHAFT gasket FUEL TANK COVER Tank vent Needle cage Cylinder assy
B2 B3 B4 B5-8 B9-12 B14
Cylinder Stud m6x18 Stud m6x35 Piston assy Piston ring Gasket
B17-18 B19 B20-23 e G132
/ G @ i d D @ 2= )f ..... N
Spline screw MEx25 Spark plug Plug terminal assy Gadket (Mutfier) Muffler Connect plug Starter
ci C5 cé ot
‘ \ e
S . ]
& - / o =
. —-'fj 1
Fan housing Bushinfg Emblem Rewind spring Washer Rope rotor
(o%: ] C10-12 C13 D3-16 D3-19 D1
Rope Grip Pawl+washer+spring Serew MSx18 Flywheel Magneto Magneto Assy Grommet
D4 D5 D6 D8 D10
. . "3 S ‘3
¢ = ]

Magneto Assy Sraror Pan Head Screw COI staror Set Of Points Pan Head Screw Capacitor




TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD. spare parts TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

070 HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS T ”® 070 HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS
»

D211 G10 G11 G12

0 ;
|
fl!’h‘l" —
High Tension Lead Dust Cap Flywheel CAM Fan Wheel Gasket Cooling plate Spacer flange Gasket Carburetor
D27 E2 E3-4 E7-8 e
< I
AN \
- ) oS A -y ~
; Hex Head S¢ = T—
P Head Hexagon Nut Hex Nut M6 Woodruff Key iy HOCNUL MG i CARBURETORKIT  CARBURETOR KIT THROTTLE SHAFT Gasket Intake elbow Hex head screw
E9 E10 E11 E12 E13-14 £34-35 G22 G24 G25 G29 G26-40 G32-33
‘ O g I ‘ -n\‘\ A -
Chain adjusting lock  Inner Guide Plate Stud Cover plate Sprocket Sprocket Rim sprocket Short Support Socket head M6x20 O-ring Chake rod lock Top cover assy Choke rod Air Filter
E15-19 E15-17 E18 E19 £20 G40 J1-12 J2
>
-,
g . -. ) & i
Adapter sleeve Cover plate Clutch Spider Clutch shoe Clutch spring Washer Cover Rear Handle Assy Pin  Spring Botton
E21 E23 E24 E25 EZ6 E28 E29 J15-17 J15-17 REW

/ Tl S SR S

Moo Demdavmll  OMwpmbncon e Heshewdsoww  Quterguide pivee Thrust bolt kit Trigger interlock Spring Spring  Throttle trigger Long support Stop switch Stop switch Theottle
E32 E36 E37 F1-17 33 J21-22 J23-24 REW J23-24A REW J23-24B J26-28 J25
LR ‘.:-l\;v % P - v
- \\““ Aoy / A A S
s - e e 7y e O
’ ' e g 2
Hex nut m10 Gasket Fuel tank cover Aluminium sapport Guide Oil pump Tupe clamp T Support Hex head screw
Fi5-17 F22-29 F23 F24 L2 L3 LS L6 -~ &t
- - %v e _ e :
\ Gl 2 / w/ | /\
9 F / .
Oil pump spring Pan head Gasket Ol tank cover Transpa;rcﬂi ap O-ring Driver Wrench Locking screw Screw driver TRACKER MAGNET TRACKER MAGNET
F25-27 F31 F32 F33-37 J9 C13

..\ o O . O - ﬁé, m /)

Thrust bolt kit Oil filler cap Q-ring Saw dust quard Protective plate Pan head screw Fuel filter Screw M6x20 Sesay Mouts GASKET SET




TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

380/381 HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS

[llustration A
crankcase

spare parts
2isUN

9\ ) b \/Q&
)

Illustration B
cylinder

Hllustration E />
clutch s AL,

Illustration D
rewind starter

380/381 HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS

TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

Al-11

AT
¥ @f e ([l
¥

spare parts

2ISYN)

A8

Crankcase Connector Spline screw IS-M5x18
AS A10 A1 A12 Al13 Al4
Oilseal 17x39.9x5 Qilseal 13x22x5 Hose

Circlip 40x1.75 Grooved ball bearing 6203 Grooved ball beaning 6202

Illustration H el
tank housing v

Illustration J
air filter,handlebar o Q|

llustration M
AV system

r‘"‘ffz 1
e NCS
12//8{/\
9 £l
Ig > _
£
§ ?f‘
" i'i@g
7 2 S
. .II/ e 4 rd
lllustration N /\gr‘a 5 5/

chain tensioner
carburetor box cover ’ 1/ /@

A21 B1-5 B1

D e i O PH

Gasket Crankshaft Woodruff key 2x3.7  Needle cage 12x16x13 Q-ring23x3 Cylinder @52mm  Cylinder G52mm
B2-5 B3 B6 B& B9 B10 B11
(o e # : —
= E ! T g e
s lllllllll 3 - e’:%.

f
2\ O & E‘

Piston@32mm Piston ring052x1.5mm  Cylinder gasket

Spline screw IS-MSx18  Spark plug WSR 6F Exhaust gasket Hose clip@34ax7

B12 B13 C1-4 C4 D D-1 D1 D17
- p.
’ oy i - Sl
' @ P . S % S s-_a B
Sleeve Muffler  Self-tapping screw Mdxg8  Oil pump assy Oil pump Gasket Spline screw 1S-M4x25
ES E6 E7 E8 E10
e 0 .
—
Chain sprocket 3/8° 7T Squr Gear Worm Needle cagel2x16x24 Brake band
E15 E16 E17 E18
\ 1 . ,/
“:?f'.\
Lewer Circlip 6x0.7 E-cilps Pin Torsion Spring Lever Sealing washes Tenision spring
E19 E20 E21 E22 E23 E24 E29 E30
= I O ﬁ =
Spline screw 1S-M4x12 Cover Washer Circlip36xl.2 Washer E-cliplOx1.5 Hand guard  Spline screw I5-M5x16




TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD. spare parts TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD. spare parts

ZISTN) M

380/381 HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS 380/381 HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS

N1
F1 F2 F3-F14 G1-15 N2 N3 NS N6
e P 7
* &« o it A2
“h )‘ o & § -
1 - ; Collar screwM3 Spur gear A =
Flywhee! Hexagon nutMBxl Ignition coif complete  Rewind starter Chain adjusting screw kit O-ring 7x15 Tensioner slide Thrust pad Cover plate
G1 Go-11 Gi4 N12
|/ B f A 3 Y
‘ aareh L= T £
ﬁ"’ , . y A g R \‘
’ I e )
O (= ' /
Fan housing Bushing Rewind spring gcp., ko Pawl+ washer+spring Starter grip Segmont Pan head screw [S-MSx12 Support Inner side plate Trigger Bumper spike Spline screwlS-M5x12 Lock nut M5
H3 N13-17 N14 N15 N16 N17 N19
é P ——
A ‘ﬂ ‘w"f P -H.;l;}!'ll‘
Prefilterself-tapping
Tank housing Collar serew Elbow Connector Tork vent Filter Switch shaft Carburetor bos cover screw IS-P4X19 Spline ScrewlS-M5x12 Twist E-clip 5 Shroud
E32 03 04 05
H13 H14 H20

Support Contact spring Gromeme! O-ring Theottle tr-gger interlock " spring Spline screw Ring Valve Bushing Combination wrench Screwdriver Bumper strip
H21 H22 H23 H24 H25 J2
T / O /‘\
v s
Throtter rod Cylidrical pin :’;3:; \.'1:15'3-% :iifgtappmg Handle molding Washer Carbutition Hexagon nut MS

J3 J4-11 JB-7 J12-13 J14 J15 J16

-
Pan head self-tapping
Grommet Air filter Torsion Spring Hanfdle bar screwlS-ST6.3x19 Chain sprocket cover Bumper strip
7 J18 M1 M2 M3 M4 M5
T =
y: ‘\ m  RERE
a s
N\
Pan head self-tapping b ‘1\
Guard Collar nut M8 Annular buffer screwlS-ST6.3x19 Plug Rewind spring Chain catcher
M6 M7 M8 M9 M10 M11 M2
o o vy
B o — . e LN
Ce= P s

Spline screw Annular buffer Plug Annular buffer Spline screwlS-MSx12 Relaines Pan head screw




TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD. spare parts

[i5:]

7 I
066-1 066-2 066-3 066-4
%t o ::,, — .
G
e ’
Crank case Bearing Oil seal Crank shaft
066-5 066-6 066-7 066-8 066-9 066-10 066-11
=3 o’ =
' e 7
' il (5%,
Woodrnff key Needle cage Gylinder assy Gylinder Valve assy Rubber Piston assy
066-12 066-13 066-14 066-15 066-16 066-17 066-18
) Y =
h | g
|
A e A
Pistion ring Gasket Scrow Hose clip Manifold Sleeve Qil pump
066-20 066-21 066-22 066-23 066-24 066-25 066-26
L i
s -
Worm Sprocket Rim sprocket Needle cage Brake band Brake band Circlip
066-27 066-28 066-29 066-30 066-31 066-32 066-33
e L
Lever Tension spring Cover Hand guard Spline screw Fly wheel MNat
066-34 066-35 ose 36 066-37 066-38 066-39 066-40
: 4 [ 1.::» )
ihﬂ—-ﬂ’j iy
Ignition coil Screw Starter assy Fan housing Segment Rewind spring Rope roter
066-41 066-42 066-43 066-44 066-45 066-46 066-47 :E:}
Washer Spring Pawl Tank housing Tank vent i Switch shaft
066-49 066-50 066-51 066-52 066-53 066-54 066-55

‘ ‘ ;s / Pan head self-

Trigger interlock Theettle trigger i Spring Handle colding tapping screw Grommet Rubber-ring

TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

spare parts

@
066 HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS —
ZISUN|
066-56 066-57 066-58 066-59 066-60 066-61 066- 62
J D o™
% 'wj /
carburetor support ~ Washer Carburetor Carbutetor lock Grommet Contact spring
066-63 066-64 066-65 066-66 066-67 066-68 066-69
@ P v
. - '
Lock Air Filter holder Air Filter support Air filter Annular buffer Annular buffer Annular buffer
066-70 066-71 066-72 066-73 066-74 066-75 066-76
_ ‘ : \\, Rg
Plug Buffer : Annular buffer Grommet Spring Ch.am adjusting screw
066-77 066-78 066-79 066-81 066-82 066-83
-.;.2,;; W e ’ ﬁ y.
setew Cover plate Support Thrust pad Inner side plate Chain sprocket cover Bumper strip
066-84 066-85 066-86 066-87 066-88 066-89 066-90
Guard Nut Hose Fwel witch shaft Trigger interlock Throttle trigger
066-91 066-92 066-93 066-94 066-95

Filter cap

Twist lock




TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD. spare parts

268 HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS

stater assy Ol Tank
04 05 06 09
L i:.'f
N /
: A =
cylinder cover brake assy carburetor Sprocket
10 1" 16

<

Fan Cover Fuel Filter
17 18 21 22 23
)
& o=t
oil filter fuel tank cap damping i Plate Gasket (Muffier) connecling rod assy
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
o ? L VDN B
Stant rope trigger insurance tension bar Oil Seal
31 32 33 34 35 36 37
/ / ,( ! 5 // ."( l \%
adjuster assy handle I gasket
38 30
Lgnition Ciol

v "
S e

TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

spare parts

5200 HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS

inlet pipe pipe gasket inlet pipe guide
AB A8 A10 A1 Al12 A13
carburetor bracket spacer asbestos mat cylinder gasket  screw M5X20 screw M5X83  muffler nut
A20 A21 A22
N ;_\
«-.J \
1 B

muffler gaskel spacer crankcase gasket ball bearing 6202 snap ring 35 oil seal(L)

A32 A34 A33-36

oil seal(R) stud M8X26 stopper (L) vacuum pipe under mat piston ring piston assy

B1 B2
ﬁ O K e <
needle bearing washer crankshaft comp crankcase fiywheel ass'y pawl
B12 B15
/ ',2 m O ' o’
ignition ass'y spark plug plate ground plate switch cover switch (on/off)
B21 B23 B27
‘-lgo |
; e’ .
fan cover Start assy starter reel recoil spring comp nylon rope starter knob front handle C'Omp
c3 C4 c7 c8 c11 c12
rear handle ass'y button damper throttle lever throttle interlock arm rear handle cover




TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

5200 HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS

ey N

spare parts

ISVW .

chain catcher damper spring spring set
D2 D3 D4 D5 D10 D11
<« i
>
cylinder top cover guide(T) air filter cover comp air filter cover comp carburetor air filter
D12 D13 D16 D18 D19 D21 D23
/ e/ :
& = S
stud M5X35 manitold comp choke rod throttle rod dust shield breather ass'y fuel pipe
D25-27

-ﬁw/@v

fuel filter ass'y Fuel filter cap assy Qil Tank Cap assy oil pump pipe oil filter ass'y oll pump ass'y

E11 E13-15

E9 E10
-
T—
o~ & -

oil pump pipe {O} oil pump cover oil pump worm Clutch assy clutch washer cluteh drum
E18 E19 F1 F3 Fé F7
. b o clutch cover ass'y
sprocket Rim needle bearing spiked bumper oil guide plate M8 nut (Break set)
F10-12 F13 F17 F29-30 F31
d<Z y =
:gg_
lensioner ass'y tension plate front hand guard brake lever set breake band

L

e

TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

&m

Cylinder Kit side cover

spare parts

ISVT

CX35 HIGH QUALITY SPARE PARTS

W

sealing for
cylinder head

r:ylmdel head

10

ek R TK

timing belt Manifold Starter Ail Filter

oil return plate Shroud(Engine)

Fly Wheel Lgnition Ciol

rocker arm crankshaft Carburetor-1 Carburetor-2
17 18 19 20 21
%5 : @ @ E@:} o g | gﬁ'b ¢ //
Piston assy Piston Ring valve ¢chip valve spring Spark Plug guide pin
22 24 25 26 27
_‘g‘r| > -
‘_I ) .
p 1
VRS
heat insulator oil pipe starting pulley Tank Housing carburefor gasket
28 30 31 32 13
g FYRCE 2
= co &b
anti-vibration _
gasket oil dipstick Cltuch Clutch Screw U oil pipe ¢lip gear bearing
34 35 36 37 38
cam wheel cam wheel o O
41 42
=) *.
' ! '
“reed vaive and fuel tank
reed valve gaskel plastic bracket baffle

and screws




TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD. Gear Case Series

L

-y
GC-15

&M =11 W iR a1

1*1!;! :ELR

'/

HERZ 38R B RLARA R

TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

—| wogL BEEY |-—

o | Tk |
15¢m |

W1 KE7IE N.W: 4.7kg

_.I ung| Eease ._

W2 hETIH NW: 4kg

_ sV

Weeding wheel Series

F— Sicm30m -—]

—a-| Wo0? B | -—

W4 FTURH N.W: 3.4kg

—| M TIsCRE |-
10erm

F— oim28em -—

_..| wozz Beisy | -—

| MR
I 10em ]

W5 E#7158  N.W: 4kg

|

2

i

R

S

T _‘_| mysem |‘_
10cm

W6 R 715 N.W: 4.6kg

|

2

£

g
T ml’]ie’ﬂﬂﬂ i
13m |

W7 £4778 N.W: 5kg

|

8

i

N

g

T _'I MR |__
13cm

W8 #+5 N.W: 4.5kg

— S&ms0m -—y

—| R |.,_
25cm

wagz
— | msisie |

W9 BE T4 N.W: 3kg

|—=— B 28cm -—{

_. mJgLia.gg:j|.._

___! 7l |__

10cm

W10 B4R E 7188 N.W: 4.3kg

— Sxma8m -—
2
2
L)
E!
T | SDRRE | .
10cm

W11 FFi4 7148 N.W: 5.15kg

— Skmeem -—

"

— | wigz SR |-—

| TR |
P 10em

W12 BB4E5E  N.W: 9.2kg




TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD. TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

Connector Series

Ry =

Starter Series

2SN

= =it &
.‘.u’“"“.“'.;-: % ’;:.’ -
CS-3800-E C5-4500 CS8-5200

I : ’:E? e :; - 1

r % = I 4 :

\ \\‘._"iarl & - E,;__,___ )
MS-180 MS-181 MS-250

MS-360 MS-361 MS-038

MS-440 | 1

111}

=
=

i

HS-263

[LETTRTTTLRY

IR
CS-6200

| o, P 3 - o Y



TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

Sforter Gomac TAIZHOU BISON MACHINERY CO.,LTD. Ciide bar Series

ZisUN) | 2SIV | '3

: = 10-1/4-50S8T
’ - TR 12-1/4-50ST
! | I . d i N - 14-1/4-50ST 10", 12" 14"
, 3 k ¥ : B ” G2500
W
AR 2BEHE ZER. 2B B 2R R2FREHE -
TY-01 TY.02 &% 2883 Tv.03 A¥: Rl TY.04  &%: 320M%8
32STARTER | ‘ _ 32EASYSTARTER | | 32 STARTER(ROBIN) | | 328 STARTER i y— - A
18-3/8 66D-63ST GUIDE BAR

High-temparature
resistant,durable

E16,E20,024,026,028 SUPER,030,031,032,034,036,038,040,041,042,044,045,048,056,064,066

' g 16-3/8 508T
[ ROBIN) 18-3/8 508T 16"-22

= ZF, JIFER BB S s, T : Zir, TB26BHH
£8: FPRIO0-6EHHE ' 25, TU2ERBHE i 20-3/8 508T
TY-05  1E40-6 STARTER ]\ TY-06 J4FB EASY STAETER I TY-07 Tult E-ﬁ:VS‘-." STARTE R TY-08 To26 STARTER J 22.3/8 508T

G4500,G5200

20-3/8-T2D-635T
22-3/8-T6D-635T
25-3/8-84D-638T

20"-25"

5

041,056,064,066,038,039,041,042,044,046,056,310,380,390,440,460,045,045,064,066

Ak BEELE B 3MReER £, 3425 3B ERHE
TY-09  33ensy STARTER| | TY-10 f ssssrﬁme'éﬂ. , T 34 STARTER | | ™12 5 aSYiTAd]FITEH
o i i 36-404-104D-63ST
33.404-100D-63ST 25"-36"
r —_— Y [ — Y [ — —— -» 30-404-92D-63ST

o 7 25-404-84D-635T

t 07,09,050,051,070,075,076,084,090,E-30,510
3
2 1 ggqﬁ g 3 & BREHEC 3 8. 308BEHE . £E 0BMAHE T
el EASY STARTER 8 TY-14 gasy stanterc Y15 Gascasvstanten T¥-16 40 STARTER 42.404-124D-635T ﬁm’* o i a2~

Ccs1100VL,C51200, 070,090

‘l‘ll-l -

ot

[ B

e
P -
’

L‘.l\“

‘o

£%: JI@THAIRNE st e +**""" ONE-PIECE ""*»
&R ENJ2ABRBTH : - 8. J0BHE Zi5. WWBEHE * .,
TY-17  cnsessTanten L LR e TY-19  4ostamTER TY-20 o5 easy sTARTER o REPLACABLE *

A & J **+..,SPROCKET NOSE _,.+**

| 16"-20"
s s — ....lI.UII.lIII-'....

o FIXED END Y,

Rl | E5H: NIWTHISEEHE . .
£%: OBRHHED &8 REGXISBHHE 8 AEGX258HHE TH34 STARTER Pl ONE-PIECE o
TY-21 A0EASY STARTER B TY-22 G35 suﬁrsq HOMDA ) TY-23 GA25 STARTER[HONDA ) TY-24 |.,(‘i,i.,:is’;m :E '-.-..,__"__.__,_....--"'




